
AMENDMENT #25 TO VENTURA COUNTY

CONTRACT #5660 To

Provide Temporary Staffing to Perform Coding Services

This amendment to Ventura County Contract No. 5660 (Contract) is entered into by and between 
County of Ventura (County) and AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. dba AMN Workforce Solutions, 
LLC, effective February 25, 2023.

1. The Contract not-to-exceed amount is increased by $50,000 for a new not-to-
exceed amount set at $225,000 for fiscal year 2022-2023.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement, as amended, remain the same.

COUNTY OF VENTURA AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. 
dba AMN Workforce Solutions, LLC

___________________________
Signature Authorized Signature
                      __                      
Printed Name Printed Name

                                                 
Title Title

___________________________
Date Date

Authorized signature

Printed name

Title

Date


